## STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

# |5-07|-0005-00-00 WELL PLUGGING RECORD

211 No. Broadway Wichita, Kansas	Greeley			ty. Sec. 9				
NORTH		NE/CNW&SW#"	_	•			<del></del>	
	Lease Owner Mack Oil Company  Lease Name Gano Unit Well No. 1							
	Lease Name Gano Unit Office Address 812 Union Center					Well No		
	Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole							
i   i		npleted						
1 ! ! !	Application for plugging filed						<u> 1961 </u>	
		r plugging appro				r 13		
	Plugging commenced							
	Plugging completed Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation						19 <u>61</u>	
	Reason for aba	andonment of we	ell or producin	ng formation	DLA HOTE	<del></del>		
	If a producing	g well is abando	ned, date of l	ast production	None	<del></del>	19	
		on obtained from						
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	menced?	Yes						
Name of Conservation Agent who super								
Producing formation None			Botton	m	Total Depth	of Well 31	25_Feet	
Show depth and thickness of all water,	on and gas formation	ons.						
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS	<u> </u>			<del> </del>		CASING RE	ECORD	
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	то	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED	דטם נ	
Surface sand & gravel	water	0	151	8 5/8	151	Non	e	
Permian_Sand	water		3093	4.1/2	3093	173	8	
		<u> </u>		- <del> </del>	<u> </u>			
		<del></del>	<del>                                     </del>		<del> </del>			
			<del> </del>	<u> </u>	<del> </del>	<del></del>	<del></del>	
							<del></del>	
	ed at 190' wit		<b>\</b>					
		<u> </u>				19-5	<del></del>	
				12		10 10 10 HW		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		COR. Carr. N	UCALIFE TO	·	
	<del></del>		<del></del>			<del></del>		
					12 - 19	2 - 61		
	12 13-0,							
			·					
			-·					
					<del></del>			
					·	<del></del>		
Name of Plugging Contractor Ma	If addition ack Oil Compa	al description is nec anv	essary, use BAC	K of this sheet)		-		
00.0	x 471. Dunce		a					
STATE OF Kanses	CO	UNTY OF	Sedgwick					
Robert L. Harr	•	••••• ••• ••• ••• ••• ••• ••• ••• •••		owner) or (my	., SS. ZBCYOT OBSERATOR	) of the abov	e-described	
well, being first duly sworn on oath, sa	ıys: That I have k	nowledge of the	facts, statem	ents, and matte	rs herein contr	ained and the	log of the	
above-described well as filed and that	the same are true a	and correct. So	help me God				•	
		(Signature)	Kelew	of Ham	re'			
			12 Union	Center, W	ichita Ka	ansas		
					Address)			
Subscribed and Sworn to before	me this 15th	day of	Decem!		, 19	61		
		7	udous	Lee B	uselo	ran		
My commission expires September 8,	1963	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_ •		Notar	y Public.	

15-071-00005-00-00

## MACK OIL COMPANY Duncan, Oklahoma

### DRILLERS WELL LOG

Gano Unit #1

C SW NE Scc. 9-19-42W

Greeley County, Kansas Elevation: 3826 K.B.

Commenced R.D.: 8-26-61

Completed R.D.: 8-30-61

Total Depth:

3125

Initial Production: Contractor: Mack Oil Company

Casing Record:

151 \* 8 5/8" O.D. Surface Casing 3093 \* 4 1/2" Production Casing

STRATA	DEPTH
Clay	0 - 26
Shale	26 - 155
Clay and Shale	155 - 1100
Sand	1100 - 1150
Shale and Shells	1150 - 1602
Anhydrite and Shale	1602 - 1675
Shale and shells	1675 - 1962
Anhydrite and Shells	1962 <b>-</b> 1990
Shale and Shells	1990 - 2512
Anhydrite	2512 - 2538
Shale and Shells	2538 - 3050
Lime and Shale	3050 - 3125

I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct log of said well as reflected by the daily drilling reports.

MACK OIL COMPANY

By Robert & Harris

Signed and sworn to in my presence this 13th day of November, 1961, by Robert L. Harris, representative of Mack Oil Company.

> who Borsekman Eudora Rae Barackman

Notary Public

My commission expires September 8, 1963.